# NEWAYGO COUNTY FARM BUREAU SCHOLARSHIP 2024

#### AWARD: The value of the scholarship is \$1000.

## **DEADLINE FOR APPLYING – March 1, 2024**

## **ELIGIBILITY:**

- 1. The applicant must be a Newaygo County Farm Bureau member, son or daughter or under the guardianship of a Newaygo County Farm Bureau member or if over 21 years of age have their own membership.
- 2. The applicant must be a high school senior or graduate planning to further his or her education with a post secondary planned program of study.
- 3. Student's grades and reference for scholarship are taken into consideration.
- 4. A check will be written to the scholarship winner after proof of attendance is provided for the semester. Proof is required by January 15, 2025 to Jennifer Marfio at jmarfio@ctyfb.com.

## **APPLICATION PROCEDURE:**

- 1. The applicant must complete all sections of this application form.
- 2. A complete transcript of the applicant's high school or college must accompany application. It can be an unofficial transcript.
- 3. A letter of recommendation must accompany the application.
- 4. Completed application, transcript and photo must be received by March 1, 2024 to be eligible:

Newaygo County Farm Bureau PO Box 63 Remus, MI 49340 jmarfio@ctyfb.com (Please print the following information)

NAME:	
PARENT OR GUARDIAN: (If under 21)	
ADDRESS:	
PHONE #:	EMAIL:
STUDENT'S EMPLOYMENT:	
COLLEGE:	
PLANNED COURSE OF STUDY:	
COMPLETION DATE:	

(Please type your answers on another paper)

- 1. What are your career goals?
- 2. How has the field of agriculture influenced your career goals?
- 3. What contributions do you feel that you can make towards the field of agriculture or your community through pursuing your chosen career?
- 4. What do you think are 5 important issues facing the agriculture industry and why do you think they are important?
- 5. What projects, committees, etc. have you been involved in and what did your participation consist of.
- 6. What awards, honors, special recognition, etc. have you received?
- 6. Have you ever received the Newaygo County Farm Bureau Scholarship? YES NO

Applicant's Signature

Date

Newaygo County Farm Bureau board would like you to know that this scholarship is offered as a result of profits from the Cheese Booth at the Newaygo County Agriculture Fair. Would you consider volunteering Four Hours at the Cheese Booth in August so that we can continue our scholarship program?

YES\_\_\_\_NO\_\_\_\_POSSIBLY\_\_\_\_